## 2025 Salon at the Triton Announcement

ATTENTION ALL ARTISTS, friends of artists, and our arts community! It is time once again for the Triton Museum of Art's Annual 2D Art Competition & Exhibition: *Salon at the Triton 2025*! This fan favorite is a wonderful showcase for some of the best talent around. **THE DEADLINE TO APPLY IS MIDNIGHT ON FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025.** 

This year's guest juror is Pancho Jiménez. Pancho holds an M.F.A. in Sculptural Ceramics from San Francisco State University and a B.A. from Santa Clara University. He has exhibited internationally in London, throughout the San Francisco Bay Area, and nationally at universities, private galleries, and civic spaces. His work is part of the permanent collections of the Crocker Art Museum in Sacramento, the Autry Museum of the American West in Los Angeles, the Triton Museum of Art in Santa Clara, and the University of San Francisco.

Recognized as an Artist Laureate by SVCreates, his work has been featured in *Ceramics Monthly* and numerous publications, including *The Ceramic Design Book*, *Extruded Ceramics*, and *500 Ceramic Sculptures*.

He has taught at San Francisco State University and West Valley College and is currently a Teaching Professor and Gallery Director for the Department of Art and Art History at Santa Clara University, where he has been teaching since 1999.

In addition to awards presented in five categories (painting, drawing, printmaking, photography, and mixed media), a Best of Show award winner will be selected and will receive a solo exhibition at the Triton Museum of Art! Please visit our website to submit your entries\* at: <u>www.tritonmuseum.org/events</u> or <u>www.tritonmuseum.org/salon-2025</u>

## \*PLEASE READ BEFORE SUBMITTING:

You will need to have a Google Account to submit images through the Entry Form, as the form will ask for image uploads to our Google Drive. If you DO NOT have a free Google Account, it is highly recommended that you create one, which you can create using any existing email address for free. (You can create a Google Account without a Gmail address and accounts can be made at: accounts.google.com)

Non-Google Account submissions will be charged an additional \$10 flat photo processing fee on top of the entry fee.\*\* Instructions for sending images will be included following the Entry Form for non-Google Account users.

\*\*Entry and photo processing fees are non-refundable